	U.S. PT	0
	11/78757	
	Form PT' 04/17/20	07 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	<u>омв №</u> 05-08-2007	United States Patent and Trademark Office
6		ORM COVER SHEET
i i		
6-61-4	Tc 103403102 ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
2	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bob McGuire	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Danny Lee Artherholt	Name: Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🗹 N	0
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 1639
1	Execution Date(s) April 9, 2007	
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Allen</u>
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 75013-0028
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	CountryZip. 73013-0028
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4/18/200	CNGUYEN2 00000057 11787525	11/787575
4 FC:8021	40.00 OP	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name:Kenneth C. Bruley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1320 Main Street	Enclosed
	·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Columbia	8. Payment Information
	State: South Carolina Zip: 29201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (404) 817-6132	- Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (803) 255-9831	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1196</u>
		Authorized User Name Kenneth C. Bruley
	Email Address:	· I
	9. Signature: Thill by	<u> </u>
	/Signature	Total number of names including cover
	Kenneth C. Bruley Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Bob McGuire and Danny Lee Artherholt of:

3305 Red Maple Lane, Moore, OK 73170, U.S.A.; and Rt. 1, Box 69, Asher, OK 74826, U.S.A.

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled;

MULTIPART FRAC HEAD WITH REPLACEABLE COMPONENTS

and:

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. having a business address of Post Office Box 1639, Allen, Texas 75013-0028

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

÷. This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 4 day of April, 2007, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Bob McGuire

WITNESS:

Christian Dunby Signature

Christing Q. Dwinky Print Name

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City. OK

this ____day of April, 2007, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Hand for the hold

WITNESS:

Signature

Christing A. Ouroby Print Name

PATENT REEL: 019274 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 04/17/2007